
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003351-2021 

Contract

Network Reseller Services

Cantium Business Solutions Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003351

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02947f  

Published 19 February 2021, 1:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cantium Business Solutions Ltd

West Malling

ME19 4EA

Email

contractsprocurement@cantium.solutions

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003351-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003351-2021
mailto:contractsprocurement@cantium.solutions


Page 2 to 8

11242115

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cantium.solutions

Buyer's address

www.cantium.solutions

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.cantium.solutions
http://www.cantium.solutions


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Network Reseller Services

Reference number

DN513230

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cantium Business Solutions Limited is looking to partner as a reseller with multiple UK
Telecommunication & Network / Internet Service Providers. The aim of this partnership is to
complement our offer on the Crown Commercial Services (CCS) Network Services 2 (NS2)
Framework (Lot 1: Data access services and Lot 2: Local connectivity services). This
partnership is also intended to include service delivery requirements outside of this
framework but under the same terms. Any contractual offer made will be against a zero-value
agreement as any sales will be based on best value for our customers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cantium is looking to partner as a reseller with multiple UK Telecommunication & Network /
Internet Service Providers. The aim of this partnership is to complement our offer on the CCS
NS2 Framework. This partnership is also intended to include service delivery requirements
outside of this framework but under the same terms. Any contractual offer made will be
against a zero-value agreement as any sales will be based on best value for our customers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Mandatory Requirements & Tender Forms / Weighting: 75%

Quality criterion - Name: Value Added Services / Weighting: 25%

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 237-586977

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN513230

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

9 February 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Evolving Networks Limited

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:586977-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Jubilee House

Southampton

SO31 7AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

6624361

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Onwave UK Ltd

4 Abbey Wood Road

West Malling

ME19 4AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

7490613



Page 7 to 8

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Icom Holdings Ltd (T/A) BDR Technical Solutions Limited

Aylesford

ME20 7BT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

3120336

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £100,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cantium Business Solutions Ltd

West Malling

ME19 4EA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T22:20:55+0100
	TCPDF




